
32

40

41
39
38

35

34

36

37

50

49

47

46

45
44

43
42

51

52 53

28

29

26
27 30

31
22 24

23 25

7 8 10 11 16 19         

18
1715 14

1312

9

54

6

3
1 2

33

48

21

20

CCAAMMPPUUSS  MMAAPP  KKEEYY
Alderwood Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Aron Art Center (ART)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Art Museum  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Botanic Garden  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Carnegie Hall/M Center (CARN)  . . . . . . . . . 44
Ceramics Studio (CER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Chapel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Courtyard Townhouses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Cowell Building . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
CPM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Education Complex/Children’s School (ED) . . 48
Ege Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
El Campanil (Bell Tower)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Ensemble Room  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Ethel Moore Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
F. W. Olin Library (OLIN)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Faculty Village . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Fine Arts Annex (FAX) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Founders Commons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Geranium Cottage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Graduate Art Studios  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Greek Theatre  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Haas Pavilion (WHP)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Kapiolani Cottage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
Kimball House (KIM) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Larsen House Cooperative  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Lisser Hall (LIS)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Littlefield Concert Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Lokey Graduate School of Business (GSB)  . . . 25
Lucie Stern Hall (STR)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Mary Morse Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Mills Hall (MH)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Moore Natural Sciences Building (NSB)  . . . . 41
Music Building (MUS)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Orchard Meadow Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . 10
Painting Studio (PTG)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Photography Studio (PHO)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
President’s House  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Prospect Hill Apartments  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Reinhardt Alumnae House  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Reinhardt Hall (AHR)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Richards Lodge (RICH)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Ross House  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Rothwell Center (RC)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Sage Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Sculpture Studio (SCU) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Soccer Field  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Student Union  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Tennis Courts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Trefethen Aquatic Center (TAC)  . . . . . . . . . . 4
Underwood Apartments  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Vera M. Long Building for the

Social Sciences (LONG)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Warren Olney Residence Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Wetmore Lodge (WETMOR)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
White Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34



CCAAMMPPUUSS  FFAACCIILLIITTIIEESS

Academic Buildings
Aron Art Center (ART)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Audiovisual Learning Center/Tech Services . . . 28
Botanic Garden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Ceramics Studio (CER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Children’s School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
CPM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Danforth Lecture Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Education Complex (ED)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Eucalyptus Press/Florence Walter Bindery  . . . 46
F. W. Olin Library (OLIN)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Fine Arts Annex (FAX) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Gaia House  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Graduate Art Studios  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Lokey Graduate School of Business (GSB)  . . . 25
Lucie Stern Hall (STR)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Mills Hall (MH)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Music Building (MUS)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Moore Natural Sciences Building (NSB)  . . . . 41
Painting Studio (PTG) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Photography Studio (PHO)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Prieto Multimedia Lab  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Reinhardt Hall (AHR)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Richards Lodge (RICH)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Sculpture Studio (SCU)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Vera M. Long Building for the

Social Sciences (LONG) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Administration
Academic Records  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Carnegie Hall (CARN)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Controller’s Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Cowell Building  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Division of Student Life  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Financial Aid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Housing Management & 

Dining Services (HMDS)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Human Resources . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
M Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Mail & Copy Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Mills Hall (MH)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Office of Undergraduate Admission  . . . . . . . . 43
Office of College Events  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Office of Graduate Admission  . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Office of Institutional Advancement . . . . . . . . 44
Office of the President  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Office of the Provost . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Public Safety (Emergency Operations Center)  . . 46
Reinhardt Alumnae House  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Sage Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Student Accounts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Sustainability Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
White Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34

Athletics, Physical Education, 
and Recreation 
Haas Pavilion (Fitness Center, Gym, 

Dance Studios, Classrooms) (WHP)  . . . . . . . 8
Soccer Field  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Tennis Courts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Trefethen Aquatic Center (TAC)  . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Dining
Faculty/Staff Dining Room  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Founders Commons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Tea Shop  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
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Littlefield Concert Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
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Historic Buildings
Alderwood Hall/Julia Morgan 

School for Girls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Carnegie Hall/Bender Room . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
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Ross House  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Underwood Apartments  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
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White Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Student Resources
ASMC Office  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Bookstore  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Career Services Office  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Center for Academic Excellence (Peer 

Tutoring, SSD Testing, Writing Center)  . . . . 35
Community Life  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Computer Labs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Counseling and Psychological Services  . . . . . . 27
Post Office  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Residential Life  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Services for Students with Disabilities  . . . . . . 27
Spiritual and Religious Life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Student Activities  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Student Diversity Programs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Student Health Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Student Lounges  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Student Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
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Summer Academic Workshop (SAW)  . . . . . . . 32
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Mills is located immediately off of
Highway 580 in Oakland at the 
junction of 580 (MacArthur Freeway)
and Highway 13 (Warren Freeway),
approximately seven miles from the
Bay Bridge. There are three MacArthur
Blvd. exits from 580 east, so please
follow the directions carefully.

Directions: Call 510.430.3250 for
more detailed recorded information. 

Via 580 east (from points north
and west): Take I-580 east toward
Hayward/Stockton. Take the second
MacArthur Blvd. exit (after High St.).
Bear right onto MacArthur Blvd. The
Mills gate is immediately ahead on
your left.

Via 580 west (from points south
and east): Take I-580 west to the
MacArthur/High St. exit (Exit 25) just
after the junction with Highway 13.
Turn left at the stop sign and proceed
under the freeway overpass. Turn left
at the light onto MacArthur Blvd. The
Mills gate is immediately ahead on
your left.

Campus Parking
Guests must pick up a date-stamped parking pass 
at the security gate upon arrival, and may park in 
any parking area designated as Commuter. Mills also
provides limited, specially designated parking areas for
zero emission vehicles. Commuters, faculty, staff, and
regular visitors must purchase a parking pass from 
the Department of Public Safety (DPS), located in the 
CPM Building, room 113.

Deliveries to Campus
Small packages should be delivered to the Mail and
Copy Center in Rothwell Center. Large loading dock
deliveries should be delivered to the Corporation Yard
at the end of Pine Top Road. Maximum trailer length is
24 feet. Deliveries may not be left at the security gate.

Accessibility Information
Mills welcomes students and visitors with differing
physical abilities. If you would like detailed 
information about the accessibility of particular 
Mills buildings, please call Public Safety at
510.430.5555 for the most current information 
available.

Alternative Transportation 
Mills has partnered with U Car Share® to enable 
the Mills community to rent vehicles conveniently
located on campus for an hourly fee. For details 
visit www.ucarshare.com.

Public transportation schedules and information are
available through Public Safety and at www.511.org.

5000 MacArthur Blvd., Oakland, CA 94613
510.430.2255 (phone) 510.430.3314 (fax)
www.mills.edu
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